Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Вологда   (8172)26-41-59
Иваново   (4932)77-34-06
Калининград   (4012)72-03-81
Киров   (8332)68-02-04
Курск   (4712)77-13-04
Москва   (495)268-04-70

Vibration (non operating) 23.52m/s2 (10 - 55Hz: constant sweep 1 min X, Y, Z for 1 hour)
Shock - < 196.1 m/s2 (20G)
Safety Agency Approvals - UL60950, CSA60950, EN60950-1 Class 1, CE Mark (LVD)
Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55022-B, FCC Class B
Immunity - EN61000-4-2,-3,-4,-6,-8
Weight (Typ) g 100g
Size (WxLxH) mm 88.9 X 50.8 X 20.32 (including underside components )
Warranty yrs 2
Specifications
Notes:
(1) Safety certified for 47 - 63Hz input only (2) Measured with 0.1µF ceramic & 10µF electrolytic at 20MHz BW
2 ZPSA20 Series
Model  Se lector
Output Maximum Peak Efficiency (2)
Model Voltage (V) Output (A) Load (A) (1) (typ)%
ZPSA20-3R3 V1 3.3 4.4 6.6 74
ZPSA20-5 V1 5.0 4.4 6.6 77
ZPSA20-9 V1 9.0 2.4 4.0 80
ZPSA20-12 V1 12.0 1.8 2.7 80
ZPSA20-15 V1 15.0 1.4 2.1 80
ZPSA20-24 V1 24 0.9 1.4 82
Notes:  (1)  Average not to exceed max power, <30s, 10% duty cycle (high line 240VAC)
(2) Preliminary Data
Derating Curve ZPSA20 Series
ZPSA20 Series 3

Shock - < 196.1 m/s2 (20G)
Safety Agency Approvals - UL60950-1, CSA60950-1, EN60950-1 Class I, CE Mark (LVD)
Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55022-B, FCC Class B
Immunity - EN61000-4-2,-3,-4,-5,-6,-8
Weight (Typ) g 130g
Size (WxLxH) mm 101.6 X 50.8 X 27.1 (including underside components )
Warranty yrs 2
Specifications
2" x 4" 40W to 60W
AC-DC Power Supplies
Notes: (1) Measured with 0.1µF ceramic & 10µF electrolytic at 20MHz BW
ZPSA40 & 60 Series2
Model  Se lector
Output Maximum Peak Load Output Efficiency
Model Voltage (V) Output (A) (A) (2) Power (W) (typ)%
ZPSA40-3R3 V1 3.3 6.0 7.2 20.0 74
ZPSA60-3R3 V1 3.3 8.0 8.5 26.0 74
ZPSA40-5 V1 5.0 6.0 7.2 30.0 79
ZPSA60-5 V1 5.0 8.0 9.0 40.0 79
ZPSA40-9 V1 9.0 4.45 5.34 40.0 83
ZPSA60-9 V1 9.0 6.67 8.0 60.0 83
ZPSA40-12 V1 12.0 3.34 4.0 40.0 85
ZPSA60-12 V1 12.0 5.0 6.0 60.0 85
ZPSA40-15 V1 15.0 2.67 3.2 40.0 85
ZPSA60-15 V1 15.0 4.0 4.8 60.0 85
ZPSA40-24 V1 24.0 1.67 2.0 40.0 86
ZPSA60-24 V1 24.0 2.5 3.0 60.0 86
ZPSA40-28 V1 28.0 1.43 1.71 40.0 86
ZPSA60-28 V1 28.0 2.14 2.57 60.0 86
ZPSA40-30 V1 30.0 1.33 1.6 40.0 86
ZPSA60-30 V1 30.0 2.0 2.4 60.0 86
ZPSA40-36 V1 36.0 1.11 1.33 40.0 87
ZPSA60-36 V1 36.0 1.67 2.0 60.0 87
ZPSA40-48 V1 48.0 0.834 1.0 40.0 87
ZPSA60-48 V1 48.0 1.25 1.5 60.0 87
Notes:  (2) Average not to exceed max power, <30s, 10% duty cycle
Derating Curve ZPSA40 & 60 Series
ZPSA40 -3 -5 -9  ZPSA60 -3 -5 -9 -12
ZPSA40 -15 -24 -28 -30 -36 48

Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55022-B, FCC Class B
Immunity - EN61000-4-2,-3,-4,-6,-8
Weight (Typ) g 385
Size (WxLxH) mm 127 X 76.2 X 26.6 (including underside components )
Warranty yrs 2
Specifications
Notes:
(1) 5V measured with 0.1µF ceramic & 220µF electrolytic at 20MHz BW, all other models measured with 0.1µF & 10uF ceramic electrolytic at 20MHz BW.
(2) 70°C operating with 100LFM air flow.
2 ZPSA100 Series
Model  Se lector
Output Maximum Minimum Ripple Voltage Line Load
Model Voltage (V) Load (A) Load (A) and Noise Accuracy Regulation Regulation
ZPSA100-5 5V 20A 0A 2% +/- 1% +/- 0.5% +/- 1%
ZPSA100-9 9V 11.2A 0A 1% +/- 1% +/- 0.5% +/- 1%
ZPSA100-12 12V 8.4A 0A 1% +/- 1% +/- 0.5% +/- 1%
ZPSA100-15 15V 6.7A 0A 1% +/- 1% +/- 0.5% +/- 1%
ZPSA100-18 18V 5.6A 0A 1% +/- 1% +/- 0.5% +/- 1%
ZPSA100-24 24V 4.2A 0A 1% +/- 1% +/- 0.5% +/- 1%
ZPSA100-48 48V 2.1A 0A 1% +/- 1% +/- 0.5% +/- 1%
Derating Curve ZPSA100 Series
ZPSA100 Series 3
Input Connector Mates with Molex Housing 09-50-3031 and Molex 2478 Series Crimp Terminal
Output Connector Mates with Molex Housing 09-50-1081 and Molex 5194 Series Crimp Terminal